Company Registry (NIRE): 31300040127

NOTICE TO SHAREHOLDERS

We hereby inform our shareholders that the Executive Board approved the declaration of Interest on Equity - IoE. Detailed information about
the payment is as follows:

1. Gross amount: R$424,226,000.00 (four hundred and twenty-four million, two hundred and twenty-six thousand reais)

2. Gross amount per share: R$0.19278403644 per share, to be paid with the mandatory minimum dividend for 2023, with a 15%
withholding income tax, except for shareholders exempt from said withholding, under the law in force;

3. Date “with rights”: